# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent		05/01/2009	Collateral Agent United States:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Invista North America S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	4123 East 37th Street North	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67220	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2805891	FORCE	
Registration Number:    2921634		FORCE POLYESTER FIBER FOR OCCUPANT RESTRAINTS WITH CONTROLLED ELONGATION	
Registration Number:	3059642	LOWIK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizako
Signature:	/mr/
	TRADEMARK

900133182 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0303

CO CO 00 080 E804

Date:	05/01/2009
Total Attachments: 3	

source=INVISTA Executed Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks#page1.tif source=INVISTA Executed Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks#page2.tif source=INVISTA Executed Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>1st</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009, by

Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent ("Deutsche Bank") in favor of

Invista North America S.A.R.L. ("Company"), a Luxembourg private limited liability

company.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Deutsche Bank, without recourse,

representation or warranty, hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security

interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a

part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 6, 2009, made by Company in

favor of Deutsche Bank.

Deutsche Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Deutsche Bank's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

2296511v1 1989.176

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By: Name Title:

Erin Morrissey
Vice President

By: Name:

Title:

Evelyn Thierry

Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
FORCE	2805891	01/13/2004
FORCE POLYESTER FIBER FOR OCCUPANT RESTRAINTS WITH CONTROLLED ELONGATION	2921634	01/25/2005
LOWIK	3059642	02/14/2006

-3-

**RECORDED: 05/01/2009**